
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) Seven Furlongs
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 MASTERING (L) '17 C 122 Bejarano, R Pegram, Watson or Weitman Bob Baffert
2 DOCTRINAIRE (L) '17 C 122 Meche, D Detmar, Voss or Desormeaux J. Keith Desormeaux
3 WEST SIDER (L) '17 C 122 Van Dyke, D Gary & Mary West Bob Baffert
4 CANDY FURY (L) '17 C 122 Rispoli, U Juan Garcia Victor Garcia Blk-On
5 WESTERN SMOKE (L) '17 C 122 Espinoza, V Masino Racing Stable or Luster Craig Dollase
6 REPROBATE '17 C 122 Rosario, J Jerry Caroom Neil Drysdale
Blinkers On: Candy Fury

6
2nd Race. (CS2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $23,000 One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 AKUBA(LA) (L) '17 F $30,000 **115 Flores, V Orsi, Schmitt or Stortz, et al Marcia Stortz
2 HONEYWHISKEYNWINE (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Meche, D Rose Hill Farms J. Keith Desormeaux
3 SUBTLE RIDE (L) '17 F $30,000 *117 Velez, J Six-S Racing Stable Craig A. Lewis
4 VANNAVANNA BO BANA (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
5 SALSA VERDE (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Delgadillo, A Aguirre or Packnit Paul Aguirre
6 K P CATS WILD (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Cedillo, A Rusty Brown, Jr. R. B. Hess, Jr.

6
3rd Race. (C1) CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $22,000 Six Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 VALLESTINA (L) '14 M $16,000 124 Prat, F DA Meah Racing or Mickelson Anna Meah
2 CIMARRON (L) '16 F $16,000 124 Delgadillo, A Sandlot Racing Stables Dean Pederson
3 SHEZA FACTOR (L) '15 M $16,000 124 Roman, E Cahill, Langer or Martin, et al Vann Belvoir
4 SOUTH BOOT SHIRLEY (L) '15 M $16,000 124 Maldonado, E. Flawless Racing, Flanagan or Jarvis Craig Dollase
5 LEADING INDICATOR (L) '16 F $16,000 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Harris Farms, Inc. Dean Pederson
Scr COILETTE (L) '16 F $16,000 124 Figueroa, C Marjorie Avery Rosales, Jorge
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4th Race. (CX8) Happy Trails Angel Lomeli ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $59,000 (Plus up to $17,700 to Cal-Breds) One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 OPUS WON (L) '16 F 124 Gutierrez, M Little Red Feather Racing Richard Baltas
2 WICKED OLD FASHION (L) '14 M $62,500 124 Pereira, Tiago J. Aufdermaur or Swisher Trujillo, Victor
3 DON'T BLAME JUDY (L) '15 M 122 Rispoli, U Sondereker, Lewkowitz or Albert, et al J. Eric Kruljac
4 ANGEL ALESSANDRA (L) '16 F 122 Rosario, J Rockingham Ranch or David A. Bernsen LLC Richard Baltas Blk-Off
5 HARMLESS (L) '16 F $62,500 124 Cedillo, A ITA Thoroughbreds R. B. Hess, Jr.
Blinkers Off: Angel Alessandra
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5th Race. (C5) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) Six Furlongs
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $40,000.
1 SOLDIER BOY (L) '16 C 124 Rosario, J Hronis Racing LLC or West Point Thoroughbreds John Sadler
2 MAKE IT A TRIPLE(LA) (L) '13 G 124 Bednar, V RadarRob Racing Keith Craigmyle
3 TIGER DAD (L) '16 G 124 Espinoza, V Devereaux or Gross Carla Gaines
4 HECK YEAH (L) '15 H 124 Van Dyke, D Sigband, Pageler or Baedeker Bob Baffert Blk-On
5 CITY RAGE (L) '16 G 124 Prat, F Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Mark Glatt
6 STREET VISION(SLR) (L) '13 G $40,000***114 Donoe, Mauro V. Herrick Racing, LLC Joe Herrick
7 IT'S TIZ TIME (L) '13 H 122 Sanchez, D Deborah McAnally Trust Ronald McAnally
Blinkers On: Heck Yeah
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6th Race. (C6) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $59,000 (Plus up to $17,700 to Cal-Breds) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 MISCHIFFIE (IRE) (L) '16 F 122 Van Dyke, D Michael House Philip D' Amato
2 LUCKY PERIDOT (L) '16 F 122 Cedillo, A Wire to Wire Racing Stable, Hall or Lantzman, et al Peter Miller
3 AN EDDIE SURPRISE (L) '15 M $62,500 124 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
4 HOLLY HUNDY (L) '16 F 124 Rosario, J Holly & David Wilson Vladimir Cerin
5 DEL MAR MAY (L) '16 F 122 Franco, G Calvin Nguyen Richard Baltas
6 STORMING LADY (L) '15 M 122 Prat, F Tim or Kelley Goodwin Alfredo Marquez
7 DEVILS DANCE (L) '16 F $62,500 *119 Velez, J Six-S Racing Stable or Barron Craig A. Lewis
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7th Race. (CS3) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING

$50,000
Purse $32,000 Six Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 H AND R'S GIRL (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Hernandez, E Boone Family Trust, Tillema or Tillema J. Eric Kruljac
2 LA CROIX(GGF) (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Franco, G Richard Barton Rene Amescua
3 EXCESS COIL (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Delgadillo, A Bean Acres LLC Robert A. Bean
4 RSTARS AND STRIPES (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Rosario, J Stephen R. Campbell Kristin Mulhall
5 REDS TRIBAL HEART (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Valdivia, Jr., J Bernard, Hauptman or Hauptman Bernard, Lisa
6 SMART GIRL (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Rispoli, U Aldabbagh or Kruljac J. Eric Kruljac
7 SONGBIRD EYDIE (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Figueroa, C Rosenthal Ranch, LLC Rosales, Jorge
8 AWESOME ALESSANDRA(LA) (L) '17 F $50,000 122 Roman, E Meister, Orsi or Schmitt, et al Marcia Stortz

8
Off Races:C2 - C4 - C7 - C8 - CS1 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX9

Extra Races For Friday, February 7, 2020
(Entries Close on Sunday, February 2, 2020)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Four Years
Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

SIX FURLONGS

SA Trainers please note the following:

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam. Horses which have not raced for a year must work
for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

Any rider that gets on horses in the morning and carry a crop, you must have the
current popper.

TWENTIETH DAY
POST TIME: 11:30AM www.santaanita.com

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2020
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, January 31

02/02/2020



X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 OVERNIGHT STAKES
Baffle Stakes

$75,000 Added. FOR THREE- YEAR- OLDS. FREE nomination.
Supplementary nomination of $1,500 due at time of entry. $400 to enter and an
additional $400 to start with $75,000 added. The added monies and all fees to
be divided 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 12% to third, 6% to fourth, and
2% to fifth. 124 lbs. Non winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 2 lbs. Non winners
of a Race other than Maiden,Claiming or Starter allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be
named through the entry box by the closing time of entries .

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Four Years
Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds
Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Triple Crown nominations are due in the racing off by January
25th. If you have noms or questions please call Ami Atkinson.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at 626-574-6638 beginning at 8 am
race day.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet:
Race Days 9:45 am-10:30 am
Non Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.

TWENTIETH DAY
POST TIME: 11:30AM www.santaanita.com

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2020
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, January 31

02/02/2020
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A R# PP
AKUBA 2 1/6
AN EDDIE SURPRISE 6 3/7
ANGEL ALESSANDRA 4 4/5
AWESOME ALESSANDRA 7 8/8

C R# PP
CANDY FURY 1 4/6
CIMARRON 3 2/6
CITY RAGE 5 5/7
COILETTE 3 98/6

D R# PP
DEL MAR MAY 6 5/7
DEVILS DANCE 6 7/7
DOCTRINAIRE 1 2/6
DON'T BLAME JUDY 4 3/5

E R# PP
EXCESS COIL 7 3/8

H R# PP
H AND R'S GIRL 7 1/8
HARMLESS 4 5/5
HECK YEAH 5 4/7
HOLLY HUNDY 6 4/7
HONEYWHISKEYNWINE 2 2/6

I R# PP
IT'S TIZ TIME 5 7/7

K R# PP
K P CATS WILD 2 6/6

L R# PP
LA CROIX 7 2/8
LEADING INDICATOR 3 5/6
LUCKY PERIDOT 6 2/7

M R# PP
MAKE IT A TRIPLE 5 2/7
MASTERING 1 1/6
MISCHIFFIE (IRE) 6 1/7

O R# PP
OPUS WON 4 1/5

R R# PP
REDS TRIBAL HEART 7 5/8
REPROBATE 1 6/6
RSTARS AND STRIPES 7 4/8

S R# PP
SALSA VERDE 2 5/6
SHEZA FACTOR 3 3/6
SMART GIRL 7 6/8
SOLDIER BOY 5 1/7
SONGBIRD EYDIE 7 7/8
SOUTH BOOT SHIRLEY 3 4/6
STORMING LADY 6 6/7
STREET VISION 5 6/7
SUBTLE RIDE 2 3/6

T R# PP
TIGER DAD 5 3/7

V R# PP
VALLESTINA 3 1/6
VANNAVANNA BO BANA 2 4/6

W R# PP
WEST SIDER 1 3/6
WESTERN SMOKE 1 5/6
WICKED OLD FASHION 4 2/5

In Today for

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2020

45 In Body

0 Also Eligible

45 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
TWENTIETH DAY SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2020

02/02/2020


